January 3, 1967, and to serve at the pleasure of the Attorney 

General, or tmtil this appointment shall be revoked or otherwise 

terminated in accordance with law: and I hereby fix the 

compensation of said DONG. PATERICK as such Special Assistant 

Attorney General at the sum of Ten Thousand Six Hundred and 

Ninety Dollars ($10,690) per year, to be paid from the 

appropriation made for the Department of Taxation. 

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, ! hr, hereunto set m.v hand at 

St. Paul, Minnesota, this ~ day of January, 1967. 

At eneral 

STATE OF MINNESOTA ) 
. ss. 

COUNTY OF RAMSEY )